TI_ZZ-Series_A1_A2L_EN_Rev01  1/5
Last update: 06-2023 Ref: TI_ZZ-Series_A1_A2L_EN_Rev01
www.copeland.com Application Engineering Europe
THERMO™-EXPANSION VALVE ZZ-SERIES
(ZZCE)
General information
Take-a-part Thermo™-Expansion ZZ-Serie Valves are
designed for deep freeze (down to -100°C) application.

R454A
R455A 30 2.1 bar -75…18 °C 31 bar 3.0 m XC 726 BW 30-2B 802793
Type Code Power Element  - e.g. XC 726 SW 40-2B
  XC 726 - ⌂⌂ ⌂⌂⌂ - ⌂ ⌂
Type          Equalizer
XC726 PS: max 31 bar        A internal B external
 Refrigerant Charge Code        Capillary Tube Code
BG R23      2 3.0 m 4 6.0 m
SW R404A, R507, R425A*
BW R448A, R449A, R454A*, R455A*     MOP Code
 blank Without MOP 20…125 MOP
NOTE: *) Superheat readjustment required - see Operating Instruction
TI_ZZ-Series_A1_A2L_EN_Rev01  3/5
Step 3: Single Selection – Flange
Va
lv
e
ty
pe
Po
w
er
El
em
en
t
Orifice
Flange Style Connection (Inlet x Outlet)
Angle Part No. Straight
through Part No. metric imperial
ZZ
C
E
XC
72
6.
..B
X10-B01
X10-B02
X10-B03
X10-B04
X10-B05
X10-B06
X10-B07
C501-5 803232
9761-3 803240 - 3/8” x 5/8” ODF
C501-5mm 803233 9761-3mm 803241 10 x 16 mm ODF -
C501-7 803234
9761-4 803350 - 1/2” x 5/8” ODF
C501-7mm 803235 9761-4mm 803243 12 x 16 mm ODF -
- - -
6346-17 803330 16 x 22 mm ODF 5/8” x 7/8” ODF
A576 803238
-
- - - 5/8” x 7/8” ODF
7/8” x 1-1/8” ODM
A576-mm 803239 - -
16 x 22 mm ODF
22 x 28 mm
ODM
-
NOTE:  To withstand stress at extremely low temperatures, ZZ-Series valves feature bronze bolts.
  Please order separately Screw BZ 32 Part No. 803575
Type code - Valve Kit ZZCE  - e.g.  ZZCE12BG60WL12X16
  ZZ ⌂ E ⌂⌂ ⌂⌂ ⌂⌂ ⌂⌂ ⌂⌂ ⌂⌂ x ⌂⌂
Valve Series         Connection
          Inlet x outlet
 Type
C Small Capacity        Capillary tube length
        blank 3.0 m
        4B 6.0 m
External Equalizer
        Flange Style
Capacity Code     WL angled
2/4…31       DL Straight through
 Refrigerant Charge Code    MOP Code
BG R23   blank Without MOP
SW R404A, R507, R425A*   20…125 MOP
BW R448A, R449A, R454A*, R455A*
  NOTE: *) Superheat readjustment required - see Operating Instruction
Selection Table Accessories and Spare Parts
Type Part No. Description Illustration
X 99999 800005 Service Tool for T, ZZ, L and 935 Series valves
X 13455 027579 Gasket sets for T, ZZ, L and 935 Series valves
Screw BZ 32 803575 Bronze screw for Flange types: C501, C501-7,
          9761, A576
XA 1728-5 803261 Bulb clamp for XC726
TI_ZZ-Series_A1_A2L_EN_Rev01  4/5
Technical Data
Max. allowable Pressure PS 31 bar   Materials power
element valve head Stainless steel
Max. Test Pressure PT 34.1 bar  Materials capillary
tube & bulb zinc plated copper
Temperatures TS    Medium -100 … +75 °C  Released
Refrigerants  See Selection tables  &
Flange connections Brass ODF or ODM  Standards RoHS compliant
Vibration Resistance
(for fastened valve, non-connected)
4g
(0…1000 Hz, 1 octave/min)  Delivery Single Package
Shock 20 g at 11 ms
80 g at 1 ms  Markings  not required
Dimension (mm)
GENERAL
Valve
(Kit) Illustration Power
Element Flange Inlet x Outlet  I J L
ZZCE
XC726...B
An
gl
ed
C501-5 3/8” x 5/8” ODF 57 - 106
C501-5mm 10 x 16 mm ODF 57 - 105
C501-7 1/2” x 5/8” ODF 61 - 113
C501-7mm 12 x 16 mm ODF- 61 - 108
A576 5/8” x 7/8” ODF
7/8” x 1-1/8” ODM 77 - 124
A576-mm 16 x 22 mm ODF
22 x 28 mm ODM 77 - 124
ZZCE
XC726...B
St
ra
ig
ht
 th
ro
ug
h
9761-3  3/8” x 5/8” ODF 31 17 95
9761-3mm 10 x 16 mm ODF
31 17 95
9761-4  1/2” x 5/8” ODF